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English Department
English Degrees, Minors and Certificates
Programs
Master Degree

• Master of Arts in Technical Writing and Digital Rhetoric (TWDR) (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/technical-writing-digital-rhetoric-
ma/)

Bachelor Degrees
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in English – Creative Writing Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/creative-writing-ba-bs/)
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in English – English Education Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/english-education-ba-bs/)
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in English – Literary Studies Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/literary-studies-ba-bs/)
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in English – Professional & Technical Writing Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/professional-

technical-writing-ba-bs/)
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in Integrated Studies - English Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/interdisciplinary-arts-and-sciences/

integrated-studies-english-ba-bs/)

Associate Degrees
• Associate of Arts/Science in English (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/english-aa-as/)

Minors
• Creative Writing (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/creative-writing-minor/)
• English Education (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/english-education-minor/)
• Environmental Humanities (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/environmental-humanities-minor/)
• General English (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/general-english-minor/)
• Professional & Technical Writing (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/professional-technical-writing-minor/)

Certificate
• Professional Writing (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/professional-writing-certificate/)
• Editing and Publishing (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/english/editing-publishing-certificate/)

Click here for the English Website (https://english.utahtech.edu/) (following this link will take you out of the University Catalog).
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